
Fee Change Type Department Course 
Prefix
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No.

Course Title Current Fee Recommended Fee Change Notes

Lab Fee Decrease School of Computer Science CET 1600 Network Plus $15.00 $10.00 ($5.00) Decrease for CET courses due to 1 of 2 licenses no longer being needed.

Lab Fee Decrease School of Computer Science CET 2154 A+ Computer Repair $15.00 $10.00 ($5.00) Decrease for CET courses due to 1 of 2 licenses no longer being needed.

Lab Fee Decrease School of Computer Science EET 1011C Introduction to Electrical Circuits and Lab $10.00 $5.00 ($5.00) The reduction of EET is due to a reduction in materials needed.

Lab Fee Decrease School of Emergency Services CJK 0040 CMS Criminal Justice Firearms $300.00 $267.00 ($33.00) Decrease due to a reduction in costs for ammunition.

Lab Fee Decrease School of Nursing NUR 1020C Nursing Process I and Lab $263.00 $193.00 ($70.00)
Decrease due to lower price for NCLEX exam ($240 to $170). Elsevier 
Comprehensive Testing Package Contract approved by BOT January 2017.

Lab Fee Deletion School of Building and Archtiectural Technology HHD 1321 Introduction to Interior Design $145.00 $0.00 ($145.00)
This course will be offered completely online making a materials lab fee 
unnecessary.

Lab Fee Deletion School of Health Careers HIM 2800 Coding Professional Practice Experience I $8.00 $0.00 ($8.00)
The Professional Liability Insurance fee is no longer appropriate for this 
course.

Lab Fee Deletion School of Mathematics MAT 1033A Intermediate Algebra $23.00 $0.00 ($23.00) Real World of Math software is no longer used in this course. 

Lab Fee Increase School of Building and Archtiectural Technology IND 1021 Interior Design Studio I $45.00 $145.00 $100.00
Increase due to graphic art supplies kit, $138, and printing materials, $7 
needed for completion of coursework.

Lab Fee Increase School of Business Administration RTV 1510C Studio Television Production and Lab $4.00 $4.60 $0.60
Increase for this course is incremental due to the spread of cost for using 
similar materials i.e., batteries, DVDs, DVD sleeves etc, in other courses. 

Lab Fee Increase School of Business Administration RTV 1000C
Fundamentals of Broadcast Production and 
Lab

$1.00 $1.73 $0.73
Increase for this course is incremental due to the spread of cost for using 
similar materials i.e., batteries, DVDs, DVD sleeves etc, in other courses. 

Lab Fee Increase School of Business Administration RTV 2541C Team Media Production and Lab $7.00 $8.06 $1.06
Increase for this course is incremental due to the spread of cost for using 
similar materials i.e., batteries, DVDs, DVD sleeves etc, in other courses.  

Lab Fee Increase School of Computer Science CET 2123C
Microcomputer and Basic Digital 
Communications and Lab

$16.00 $90.95 $74.95
Increase due to condensing materials into a commercially available kit 
instead of students piecemealing materials from the bookstore & 

Lab Fee Increase School of Emergency Services CJK 0020 CMS Law Enforcement Vehicle Operations $75.00 $88.00 $13.00
Increase due to overal cost of vehicle maintenance increasing: gas, tires, 
oi, etc.

Lab Fee Increase School of Emergency Services EMS 1119C Emergency Medical Technician I $213.00 $227.00 $14.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Emergency Services EMS 2603C Paramedic I and Lab $283.00 $297.00 $14.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Health Careers HIM 2810 Professional Practice Experience II $25.00 $33.00 $8.00 Increase due to addition of $8 Professional Student Liability fee.

Lab Fee Increase School of Health Careers RET 1026C Basic Equipment of Respiratory Care and Lab $43.00 $49.00 $6.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Health Careers RET 1264C
Advanced Equipment of Respiratory Care and 
Lab

$45.00 $59.00 $14.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Health Careers RTE 1503L Radiographic Procedures Lab I $60.00 $160.00 $100.00
Increase in RTE courses reflects current usage fees assessed for the use of 
radiologic equipment from Halifax Hospital, $100

Lab Fee Increase School of Health Careers RTE 1513L Radiographic Procedures Lab II $229.00 $329.00 $100.00
Increase in RTE courses reflects current usage fees assessed for the use of 
radiologic equipment from Halifax Hospital, $100.

Lab Fee Increase School of Humanities and Communication ENC 0025C Writing and Lab $49.00 $57.00 $8.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.

Lab Fee Increase School of Humanities and Communication REA 0017C Reading and Lab $49.00 $57.00 $8.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.

Lab Fee Increase School of Mathematics MAT 1033 Intermediate Algebra $23.00 $24.00 $1.00 Slight increase due to software license.

Lab Fee Increase School of Mathematics MAT 0018C Mathematics I (Pre-Algebra) and Lab $72.00 $81.00 $9.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.

Lab Fee Increase School of Mathematics MAT 0028C Mathematics II (Elementary Algebra) and Lab $72.00 $81.00 $9.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.

Lab Fee Increase School of Mathematics MAT 0055L Developmental Mathematics I Lab $72.00 $81.00 $9.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.

Lab Fee Increase School of Mathematics MAT 0056L Developmental Mathematics II Lab $72.00 $81.00 $9.00
These developmental ed courses are assessed an ASC usage fee, which is 
the result of increased costs to operate per student.



Lab Fee Increase School of Nursing NUR 1010 Foundations of Nursing Practice $34.00 $49.00 $15.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab. 

Lab Fee Increase School of Nursing NUR 2731C Nursing Process IV and Lab $236.00 $251.00 $15.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab. 

Lab Fee Increase School of Nursing NUR 3065 Health Assessment $44.00 $59.00 $15.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Nursing NUR 4169 Nursing Research and Evidence-Based Practice $34.00 $49.00 $15.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Nursing PRN 0207C Medical-Surgical Nursing I and Lab $166.00 $181.00 $15.00
Increase reflects additional cost to operate Patient Student Learning 
Outcomes (PSLOC) lab.

Lab Fee Increase School of Student Life Skills SLS 1122 Managing Your Success $49.00 $57.00 $8.00
This course is being assessed the ASC usage fee, which has increased due 
to increased costs to operate per student.

New Lab Fees Mike Curb College of Music, Entertainment and Art MUM 2685 Automated Show Control $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 New course - Fee assessed for cable testers and supplies.

New Lab Fees
Mori Hosseini College of Hospitality and Culinary 
Management

HFT 2867 Wine Essentials $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 New course - Fee assessed for course materials.

New Lab Fees School of Business Administration RTV 2540 Workshop in Studio Production $0.00 $4.60 $4.60 New course - Fee assessed for course materials.

New Lab Fees School of Health Careers HCP 0940 Internship Phlebotomy $0.00 $8.00 $8.00
New course - Fee assessed for Student Professional Liability fee for health 
careers courses.

New Lab Fees School of Humanities and Communication ENC 0027 Introduction to College Reading and Writing $0.00 $57.00 $57.00 This course has mandatory ASC usage, requiring a fee.

New Lab Fees School of Mathematics MGF 2106 Survey in Mathematics $0.00 $57.00 $57.00 This course has mandatory ASC usage, requiring a fee.

$2,797.00 $3,331.94 $534.94
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